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HS BULLETIN FOR APRIL 2024  
 

 

 

April 1 Monday ❖ Spring Recess #1 – School Closed 

April 2 Tuesday ❖ Presidential Primary Day – HS is a Polling Site  

April 3 Wednesday ❖ Tri- M Field Trip to NYC @ 7 am 

April 5 

 

Friday 

 

❖ ALS Ride for Life presentation, 12-1:30 pm @ HS Auditorium – grades 

9 & 10 only 

❖ Potsdam Pitches Performs for HS Chorus Students, Pds. 4 & 5  

April 10 Wednesday ❖ BOCES Closed 
❖ Parenting Class to Elementary School @ 12:55- 1:30 pm 

❖ Best Buddies Social, 2:10-4:10 pm @ HS Cafeteria 

April 10 - 11 Wed./Thurs. ❖ NHS Student Interviews 

April 11 Thursday ❖ FBLA Field Trip to Elementary School @ 2:05 pm 

April 12 Friday ❖ End of 3rd Marking Period 

❖ VEI Business Field Trip to Javits Center NYC @ 6 am 

April 15 Monday ❖ Blood Drive @ HS, 7 am-2 pm – Library  

April 16 Tuesday ❖ BOE Meeting, 7:30 pm @ HS Library 

April 17 Wednesday ❖ Parent Class to ES @ 12:55- 1:30 pm 

April 18 Thursday ❖ “Almost Maine”, student production, 7-10 pm @ HS Auditorium 

April 19 Friday ❖ AP Spanish Trip to Elementary School, 9:50 am 

April 22 - 26  ❖ Spring Recess #2 - School Closed 

April 30 

 

Tuesday 

 

❖ National Art Honor Society Induction @ HS Library, 8 am 

❖ NHS Induction Rehearsal, 2 pm @ HS Auditorium 

❖ Unplugged” Tri-M Music Honor Society @ HS Library, 6:30-9:30 pm 

 

 

 


